

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID245

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/06  
CONTRACT NUMBER 06-491904  
LOCATION 06-KER-99-23.1  
06-KER-119-31.2  
06-KER-223-R10.5

IN KERN COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

RR INVOLVEMENT

PAGE 1  
01/05/06  
CONTRACT CODE 'H '  
28 CONTRACT ITEMS

REPLACE BRIDGE RAILING

FEDERAL AID NONE

MBE GOALS: MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% WOMEN'S BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 0.0% DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 3.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 5 FUND TOTAL HM3 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 80

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 800,100.00 AMOUNT OVER 345,533.00 PERCENT OVER EST 43.19

BID RANK BID TOTAL BIDDER ID BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	1,145,633.00	1	SHASTA CONSTRUCTORS INC 530 365-3930 CC PREF CLAIMED 00494255 P O BOX 491539 REDDING CA 96049-1539 FAX 530 365-5465
2	1,198,665.00	2	BUGLER CONSTRUCTION 510 623-0881 SB PREF CLAIMED 00740863 47000 WARM SPRINGS BLVD 101 FREMONT CA 94539 FAX 510 252-9389 BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

06-491904  
06-KER-99-2  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 2  
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	CHAIN LINK RAIL
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISES BAKERSFIELD CA	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PARTIAL)
	GARY BROWN ELECTRIC OAKHURST CA	ELECTRICAL
	K R C VISALIA CA	SIGNS, BARRICADES AND K RAIL
	P C N BYRON CA	METAL BEAM GUARD RAIL (PARTIAL)
	TITAN REDDING CA	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	TITAN REDDING CA	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN AND CONCRETE WASHOUT

06-491904  
06-KER-99-2  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S  
L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID245  
PAGE 3  
01/05/06

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C L ONTARIO CA	ITEMS 21 AND 25 (PARTIAL)
	ALCORN FENCE COMPANY SUN VALLEY CA	ITEM 20
	GARY BROWN ELECTRIC OAKHURST CA	ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY AND SIGNS SAN JOSE CA	ITEM 10
	THOMAS AND PRATT VALLEJO CA	ITEMS 4 AND 5 (PARTIAL)

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	750.00	750.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	625.00	625.00
4 (S)	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	7,900.00	7,900.00
5 (S)	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
6	120116	TYPE II BARRICADE	EA	4	75.00	300.00
7	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	27	50.00	1,350.00
8 (S)	128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
9	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	M	670	100.00	67,000.00
10	129100	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION MODULE	EA	44	200.00	8,800.00
11 (S)	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	M	150	40.00	6,000.00
12	037875	SALVAGE SURVEY MONUMENT	EA	1	250.00	250.00
13	152320	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	12	250.00	3,000.00
14	157561	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION A	LS	LUMP SUM	100,000.00	100,000.00
15	157562	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION B	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
16	157563	BRIDGE REMOVAL (PORTION), LOCATION C	LS	LUMP SUM	125,000.00	125,000.00
17	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	M3	14	1,500.00	21,000.00
18	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	6	85.00	510.00
19 (S)	037876	CRASH CUSHION (TYPE TAU II)	EA	2	15,000.00	30,000.00
20 (SF)	833032	CHAIN LINK RAILING (TYPE 7)	M	343	216.00	74,088.00
21 (F)	833142	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 26 MODIFIED)	M	343	420.00	144,060.00
22 (S)	839541	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB)	EA	5	3,500.00	17,500.00
23 (S)	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
24 (S)	839585	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	4	2,350.00	9,400.00
25 (F)	839717	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 732 MODIFIED)	M	200	280.00	56,000.00
26 (S)	037877	MODIFY HIGHWAY ADVISORY RADIO SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
27 (S)	861503	MODIFY LIGHTING	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
28	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	114,600.00	114,600.00
					TOTAL	1,145,633.00

06-491904  
06-KER-99-2  
01/04/06

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

BID245  
PAGE 5  
01/05/06

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	750.00	750.00
2	3,000.00	3000.00
3	3,000.00	3000.00
4	15,000.00	15000.00
5	85,000.00	85000.00
6	200.00	800.00
7	50.00	1350.00
8	32,000.00	32000.00
9	100.00	67000.00
10	300.00	13200.00
11	50.00	7500.00
12	3,000.00	3000.00
13	500.00	6000.00
14	85,000.00	85000.00
15	90,000.00	90000.00
16	140,000.00	140000.00
17	1,000.00	14000.00
18	100.00	600.00
19	24,000.00	48000.00
20	230.00	78890.00
21	525.00	180075.00
22	4,200.00	21000.00
23	5,500.00	5500.00
24	5,000.00	20000.00
25	375.00	75000.00
26	18,000.00	18000.00
27	95,000.00	95000.00
28	90,000.00	90000.00
TOT		1,198,665.00